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3
17:28

1609 m
100.000 €

Autostart

Criterium De Vitesse De Basse-Normandie
Rennpreis: 100.000 € (45.000 25.000 14.000 8.000 5.000 2.000 1.000)
CRITERIUM DE VITESSE DE BASSE-NORMANDIE Breed 3 Training of the Challenge of the Trotting with Big Speed Groups II Mobile 
Breed International Allocates to the Start 100.000. - harnessed. - metres 1.609. 45.000, 25.000, 14.000, 8.000, 5.000, 2.000, 1.000.-among 
which 75.000 to allocated by S.E.C.F., 15.000 by the Regional council of the Trotting and 10.000 by the Company ( Society) of the Breeds of 
Argentan. For 4 - 10 including years, 4 in 8 years having won at least 100.000, 9 and years at least 10 160.000. In compartment of 

1
1609

ML: 2,0

Ce Bello Romain
10j. b hors W (Jam Pridem - Miss Echo Bella)

Trainer: Sylvain-Gerard Dupont
Besitzer: Ecurie S.G. Dupont
Züchter: M. Jackie Bourreau

Anthony Barrier

2022: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    26.550 € 2021: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    320.649 €09,9 917.429 €
09.04 Vincennes 4 12,4 2850B 90.000 15,0 A. Barrier Diable De Vauvert, Rebella Matters, Gu D'H
17.03 Caen 1 11,2 2200A 33.000 2,1 A. Barrier Ce Bello Romain, Carnaval Du Vivier, Cash 
06.03 Agen-La Garenne 11 13,2 2675B 53.000 21,0 S.G. Dupont Extreme Desbois, Cris Luis Porsguen, Expr
22.01 Vincennes 5 13,0 2875B 90.000 13,0 A. Barrier Dreamer De Chenu, Duel Du Gers, Marcello
19.12 Vincennes 3 13,4 2875B 90.000 7,2 A. Barrier Elie De Beaufour, Feliciano, Ce Bello Romai

2
ML: 21,0

Flore De Janeiro
7j. b hors S (Vanishing Point - Ozie De Janeiro

Trainer: Franck Blandin
Besitzer: Ecurie Franck Blandin
Züchter: M. Jean Louis Regereau

Franck Blandin

2022: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.130 € 2021: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    36.400 €11,3 447.420 €
22.04 Vincennes unpl 2850B 90.000 75,0 G. Blandin Diablo De Caponet, Domingo D'Ela, Gangst
17.03 Caen unpl 2200A 33.000 110,0 G. Blandin Ce Bello Romain, Carnaval Du Vivier, Cash 
10.03 Caen 7 12,8 2475B 33.000 77,0 G. Blandin Express Jet, Hermine Girl, Cash Du Rib
22.02 Vincennes 12 13,6 2875B 75.000 81,0 F. Blandin Fairplay D'Urzy, Falco D'Havaroche, For Yo
12.02 Vincennes 8 11,4 2100A 90.000 49,0 G. Blandin Ampia Mede Sm, Calle Crown, Decoloration

3
ML: 11,0

Carnaval Du Vivier
10j. b hors W (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Gondole

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ph. Beauvisage
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Yves Lecuyer

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    13.530 € 2021: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    168.380 €11,3 469.020 €
17.04 Ecommoy 8 2800B 45.000 18,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Calimero Du Thiole, Farinelli Paulois, Feria 
06.04 Angers 6 14,7 3125B 64.000 15,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Clea Miquellerie, Rebella Matters, Epsom D'
17.03 Caen 2 11,3 2200A 33.000 10,0 M. Mottier Ce Bello Romain, Carnaval Du Vivier, Cash 
10.03 Caen 4 12,0 2475B 33.000 6,3 Cl. Duvaldestin Express Jet, Hermine Girl, Cash Du Rib
10.01 Vincennes 6 14,8 2875B Monte 68.000 3,6 L. Balu Edition Gema, Desperado, Diablo D'Herfraie

4
ML: 16,0

Express Jet
8j. b hors H (Goetmals Wood - Run For Jet)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

Pierre Vercruysse

2022: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    28.350 € 2021: 24 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    74.770 €10,4 632.220 €
23.04 Enghien 7 12,2 2150A 200.000 119,0 P. Vercruysse Vivid Wise As, Etonnant, Delia Du Pommere
26.03 Vincennes 7 13,7 2850B 90.000 35,0 P. Vercruysse Ampia Mede Sm, Cleangame, Gu D'Heripre
10.03 Caen 1 11,8 2475B 33.000 4,8 P. Vercruysse Express Jet, Hermine Girl, Cash Du Rib
13.02 Vincennes dis 2100A 400.000 81,0 F. Nivard Vivid Wise As, Delia Du Pommereux, Zacon
29.01 Vincennes 7 10,8 2100A 100.000 16,0 Björn Goop Elie De Beaufour, Alcoy, Feliciano

5
ML: 11,0

Rebella Matters
7j. b hors S (Explosive Matter - Mystical News)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Stall T.R.E. Rebell

Christophe Martens

2022: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    59.800 € 2021: 21 Starts - 4 Siege - 9 Plätze    280.700 €11,1 633.697 €
23.04 Enghien dis 2150A 200.000 35,0 R. Congard Vivid Wise As, Etonnant, Delia Du Pommere
09.04 Vincennes 2 12,4 2850B 90.000 26,0 Ch. Martens Diable De Vauvert, Rebella Matters, Gu D'H
06.04 Angers 2 14,1 3125B 64.000 5,9 N. Bazire Clea Miquellerie, Rebella Matters, Epsom D'
26.03 Vincennes 5 13,4 2850B 90.000 17,0 Ch. Martens Ampia Mede Sm, Cleangame, Gu D'Heripre
13.02 Vincennes 12 11,6 2100A 400.000 23,0 Ch. Martens Vivid Wise As, Delia Du Pommereux, Zacon

6
ML: 46,0

Mister F Daag
7j. b hors H [DE] (Conway Hall - Miss Love)

Trainer: Paul Hagoort
Besitzer: J.A.C. Vanduffel

Robin Bakker

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.200 €11,3 510.486 €
16.04 Vincennes 8 13,6 2700B 90.000 30,0 R. Bakker Ampia Mede Sm, Decoloration, Victor Ferm
16.01 Vincennes 11 14,1 2850B 120.000 52,0 R. Bakker Feydeau Seven, Diable De Vauvert, Rebella
09.12 Vincennes 3 11,3 2100A 80.000 7,5 R. Bakker Brillant Madrik, Calina , Mister F Daag
12.11 Wolvega 1 11,5 2100A 66.000 9,9 Robin Bakker Mister F Daag, Vernissage Grif, Zarenne Fa
23.10 B.-Mariendorf 1 12,9 1900A 46.727 1,5 R.Bakker Mister F Daag-Norton Commander-Virginias

7
ML: 5,0

Fakir Du Lorault
7j. b hors H (Vaillant Cash - Native Du Lorault)

Trainer: Mickael Charuel
Besitzer: Mme Joëlle Laignel
Züchter: Mme Colette Esnault

Francois Lecanu

2022: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    16.940 € 2021: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    91.740 €09,7 628.970 €
09.04 Vincennes 5 12,4 2850B 90.000 49,0 F. Lecanu Diable De Vauvert, Rebella Matters, Gu D'H
26.03 Vincennes 8 13,9 2850B 90.000 40,0 M. Charuel Ampia Mede Sm, Cleangame, Gu D'Heripre
17.03 Caen 4 11,3 2200A 33.000 6,3 F. Lecanu Ce Bello Romain, Carnaval Du Vivier, Cash 
05.03 Vincennes 6 12,1 2100A 90.000 9,5 F. Lecanu Elie De Beaufour, Callmethebreeze, Feydea
27.02 Vincennes 9 13,8 4150B 400.000 29,0 F. Lecanu Diable De Vauvert, Etonnant, Galius

8
ML: 21,0

Elvis Du Vallon
8j. b hors H (Reve De Beylev - Premiere De B

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Haras De L'epinay
Züchter: M. Gérard Henry

David Thomain

2022: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.100 € 2021: 17 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    201.500 €10,9 574.990 €
17.04 Ecommoy 7 2800B 45.000 17,0 Ch. Cuiller Calimero Du Thiole, Farinelli Paulois, Feria 
17.03 Caen 5 11,3 2200A 33.000 43,0 Ch. Cuiller Ce Bello Romain, Carnaval Du Vivier, Cash 
15.01 Vincennes 11 12,1 2700B 90.000 31,0 D. Thomain Elie De Beaufour, Fire Cracker, Et Voila De 
30.12 Bordeaux-Le Bou 9 12,9 2675B 49.000 17,0 Ch. Cuiller Fandango La Nuit, Fakir Merite, Bilooka Du 
05.12 Vincennes 11 13,4 2875B 130.000 28,0 D. Thomain Cleangame, Firello, Freyja Du Pont

9
ML: 20,0

Digne Et Droit
9j. b hors H (The Best Madrik - Plenty Pocket)

Trainer: P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard
Besitzer: J. Fernandez-Sanchez
Züchter: M. Joël Van Eeckhaute

Franck Nivard

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    110 € 2021: 23 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.958 €10,4 394.048 €
23.04 Enghien dis 2150A 200.000 103,0 E. Raffin Vivid Wise As, Etonnant, Delia Du Pommere
10.04 Lisieux 6 16,1 2775B 5.500 N. Fernandez-Sanchez Cesario Bello, Furious Loco, First Black
26.03 Vincennes unpl 2700B 75.000 130,0 T. Le Beller Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
17.03 Caen unpl 2200A 33.000 110,0 G. Gelormini Ce Bello Romain, Carnaval Du Vivier, Cash 
09.03 Amiens unpl 2925B 90.000 165,0 P.A. Rynwalt-Boulard Farah Des Caux, Django Du Bocage, Eire D

10
ML: 767,0

Cadeau De La Vie
10j. b hors W (Giant Cat - La Vie Est Belle)

Trainer: Pierre-Louis Desaunette
Besitzer: P.L. Desaunette
Züchter: M. Didier Brohier

Antoine Michel Fossey

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.610 € 2021: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    6.250 €13,7 191.560 €
05.04 Vincennes unpl 2100A 18.000 8,6 G. Baudouin Esmondo, Coeur De Loup, Charly De L'aun
06.03 La Capelle 6 15,8 2775B 24.000 9,0 D. Brohier Excel D'Amour, Fregate Mesloise, Don't Let 
29.01 Vincennes 5 14,1 2700B 65.000 29,0 Y. Lebourgeois Dragster De Bomo, Divine Monceau, Dazzle
14.01 Nantes 4 16,3 3025B 29.000 9,4 D. Brohier Forto Deo, Lucky Base, Mac Smily
02.01 Vincennes 4 14,4 2700B 57.000 14,0 Y. Lebourgeois Diego Du Canter, Millie Millionaire, Cepage 

11
ML: 60,0

Deganawidah
9j. b hors W (Kaisy Dream - Sweet Caroline)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover
Züchter: Mme Nathalie Deville

Lylian Bullier

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    385 € 2021: 25 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    61.720 €11,7 316.105 €
23.04 Enghien dis 2150A 65.000 122,0 J. Travers Eileen, Fly Speed, Dayan Winner
10.04 Lisieux 7 16,4 2775B 5.500 F. Durville Cesario Bello, Furious Loco, First Black
12.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 7 13,1 2825B 33.000 39,0 J. Travers Elite De Jiel, Domingo D'Ela, Copsi
09.03 Amiens unpl 2925B 90.000 133,0 J. Travers Farah Des Caux, Django Du Bocage, Eire D
06.03 Agen-La Garenne unpl 2650B 53.000 139,0 P. Gesret Extreme Desbois, Cris Luis Porsguen, Expr

12
ML: 33,0

Copsi
10j. al W (L'ocean D'Urfist - Selgie)

Trainer: Dominik Locqueneux
Besitzer: Ecurie Lucky 8 Racing
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Dominik Locqueneux

2022: 4 Starts - 6 Siege - 1 Platz    6.120 € 2021: 18 Starts - 6 Siege - 5 Plätze    205.190 €10,2 352.260 €
16.04 Vincennes 6 11,8 2100A 75.000 11,0 D. Locqueneux Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
12.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 12,7 2825B 33.000 11,0 D. Locqueneux Elite De Jiel, Domingo D'Ela, Copsi
27.02 Vincennes 9 13,7 2875B 65.000 109,0 D. Locqueneux Eire D'Helios, Diablo De Caponet, Free Man
04.01 Vincennes 11 13,7 2700B 75.000 32,0 G. Gelormini Evariste Du Bourg, Douceur Du Chene, Dre
18.12 Vincennes 16 12,4 2100A 67.000 5,6 D. Locqueneux Marcello Wibb, Tjacko Zaz, Equinoxe
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1609 m
100.000 €

Autostart

Criterium De Vitesse De Basse-Normandie
Rennpreis: 100.000 € (45.000 25.000 14.000 8.000 5.000 2.000 1.000)
CRITERIUM DE VITESSE DE BASSE-NORMANDIE Breed 3 Training of the Challenge of the Trotting with Big Speed Groups II Mobile 
Breed International Allocates to the Start 100.000. - harnessed. - metres 1.609. 45.000, 25.000, 14.000, 8.000, 5.000, 2.000, 1.000.-among 
which 75.000 to allocated by S.E.C.F., 15.000 by the Regional council of the Trotting and 10.000 by the Company ( Society) of the Breeds of 
Argentan. For 4 - 10 including years, 4 in 8 years having won at least 100.000, 9 and years at least 10 160.000. In compartment of 

13
ML: 13,0

Forbach
7j. b hors W (Roi Du Coq - Sarreguemines)

Trainer: Fabrice Lindrec
Besitzer: F. Lindrec
Züchter: Indivision Yvette Andrieu

Mathias Dudouit

2022: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    28.550 € 2021: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    66.160 €11,1 194.200 €
15.04 Vincennes 5 13,5 2700B 57.000 9,7 B. Rochard Fabulous Dream, Flash Gordon, Faredgio M
01.04 Vincennes 4 12,3 2100A 65.000 20,0 B. Rochard Kennedy, Eileen, Farah Des Caux
14.03 Mauquenchy 2 11,3 2150A 33.000 12,0 B. Rochard Kennedy, Forbach, Sam The Man
15.02 Vincennes 2 11,7 2100A 49.000 15,0 F. Lagadeuc Vicki Laksmy, Forbach, Extra Du Chatelet
18.01 Vincennes 13 14,5 2700B 51.000 139,0 F. Lagadeuc Goeland D'Haufor, Cyrano De B., Usain Toll

14
ML: 25,0

Tjacko Zaz
10j. b hors W (Crazed - Kinoras Zaz)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Kings Arms I Avesta Ab

Nicolas Bazire

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    24.750 € 2021: 19 Starts - 6 Siege - 4 Plätze    168.910 €11,1 363.188 €
16.04 Vincennes 4 11,5 2100A 75.000 2,1 J.M. Bazire Fine Colline, Denicheur Du Vif, Elite De Jiel
26.03 Vincennes 14 15,4 2700B 75.000 84,0 R. Congard Diablo De Caponet, Epsom D'Herfraie, Dom
03.03 Vincennes 2 13,7 2700B 75.000 58,0 R. Congard Equinoxe, Tjacko Zaz, Freyja Du Pont
17.02 Vincennes 9 13,0 2700B 75.000 2,0 J.M. Bazire Diablo De Caponet, Carioca, Doux Parfum
22.01 Vincennes 8 15,5 2850B 90.000 117,0 Leo Abrivard Dreamer De Chenu, Duel Du Gers, Marcello

15
ML: 17,0

Grand Art
6j. b hors H (Prodigious - Real Artist)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Stall Rita
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Gabriele Gelormini

2022: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.100 € 2021: 16 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    112.370 €10,9 340.951 €
30.01 Vincennes 2 11,7 2100A 90.000 10,0 G. Gelormini Usain Toll, Grand Art, Empire
23.01 Vincennes 3 12,8 2700B 90.000 10,0 G. Gelormini Gamay De L'iton, Gloranie Des Noes, Gran
26.12 Vincennes 6 12,7 2700B 100.000 113,0 G. Gelormini Galius, Empire , Ganay De Banville
11.12 Vincennes 7 13,0 2700B 80.000 6,2 G. Gelormini Eric The Eel, Giant Chief, Empire
12.11 Vincennes 6 11,4 2100A 100.000 21,0 G. Gelormini Ampia Mede Sm, Hohneck, Ganay De Banv

Ergebnis: Quoten:


